

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

RECEIVED
08-15-2016
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

Appeal No. 2016AP001002 CR

State of Wisconsin,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Joseph K. Larson,
Defendant-Appellant

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT – APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR IRON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE PATRICK J. MADDEN PRESIDING

JOHN MILLER CARROLL LAW OFFICE
Attorney for Defendant – Appellant

John Miller Carroll
State Bar. No. 1010478

226 S. State St.
Appleton WI 54911
(920) 734-4878

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... *iii*

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 4-16

 I. Larson’s consent to a chemical test of his breath was not
 obtained prior to taking part in the chemical testing in
 accordance with WIS STAT. § 343.305
 (4)..... 6-9

 II. Larson’s Did not Give Actual Voluntary Consent 9-11

 III. If the Court Construes the Implied Consent Statute to Find
 Implicit Consent then, Larson’s implied consent is invalid
 as the requirements of the statute are not met. 11-13

 IV. The chemical test of Larson’s breath was invalid due to a
 failure to conduct a 20 minute waiting period in
 conformity with Wisc. Stat. § 343.305 (6)..... 13-16

CONCLUSION..... 17

CERTIFICATION OF FORM AND LENGTH..... 18

APPENDIX..... A1- A12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Wis. Stat. §343.305 (6)	4, 13
Wis. Stat. §343.305 (4)	4, 12, 13

Cases

<u>Missouri v. McNeely</u> , 133 S. Ct. 1552, 185 L. Ed. 2d 696 (2013).....	5
<u>State v. Neitzel</u> , 95 Wis.2d 191, 203, 289 N.W.2d 828 (1980).....	5
<u>State v. Padley</u> , 2014 WI App 65, ¶ 38, 354 Wis. 2d 545, 570–71, 849 N.W.2d 867, 879,.....	5, 9, 10
<u>Bumper v. North Carolina</u> , 391 U.S. 543, 548–49, 88 S.Ct. 1788, 20 L.Ed.2d 797 (1968).....	5
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 218 Wis.2d 180, 196, 577 N.W.2d 794 (1998).....	5,8
<u>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</u> , 412 U.S. 218, 219, 93 S.Ct. 2041, 36 L.Ed.2d 854 (1973).....	5
<u>State v. Clappes</u> , 136 Wis.2d 222, 245, 401 N.W.2d 759 (1987).....	5
<u>State v. Artic</u> , 2010 WI 83, ¶¶ 32–33, 327 Wis.2d 392, 786 N.W.2d 430...5	
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 177 Wis.2d 224, 233, 501 N.W.2d 876 (Ct.App.1993)....5	
<u>State v. Munroe</u> , 2001 WI App 104, ¶ 12, 244 Wis. 2d 1, 12–13, 630 N.W.2d 223, 228.....	8
<u>State v. Rydeski</u> , 214 Wis. 2d 101, 106, 571 N.W.2d 417, 419 (Ct. App. 1997).....	11
<u>County of Ozaukee v. Quelle</u> , 198 Wis.2d 269, 542 N.W.2d 196 (Ct.App.1995).....	12
